
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031011-2023 

Tender

FAAM Aerosol Lidar

UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTER

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-031011
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040da8  
Published 20 October 2023, 11:56am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTER

Room G005, John Owens Building, Oxford Road

MANCHESTER

M13 9PL

Contact

Paul Carter

Email

paul.carter-2@manchester.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1612752207

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031011-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031011-2023
mailto:paul.carter-2@manchester.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD33 - Manchester

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number)

10007798

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.procurement.manchester.ac.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/manchesteruniversity/aspx/ProjectManage/104

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/manchesteruniversity/aspx/ProjectManage/104

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

University

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.procurement.manchester.ac.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/manchesteruniversity/aspx/ProjectManage/104
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/manchesteruniversity/aspx/ProjectManage/104


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

FAAM Aerosol Lidar

Reference number

2023-2046-FAL-HR-CJ-PC

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38430000 - Detection and analysis apparatus

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

1.3 The University wishes to appoint a contractor or Contractors as the UK's FAAM
Bae146 atmospheric research aircraft is undergoing a comprehensive upgrade
programme. Part of this includes the replacement of the existing aerosol lidar system on-
board the aircraft that will enable national and international research groups to detect
aerosol in the atmosphere. The University of Manchester has been allocated funding from
the FAAM Mid-Life Upgrade (MLU) programme to complete this project. The appointed
supplier would need to engage with the FAAM facility to integrate the aerosol lidar system;
the equipment will be located on the FAAM Bae146 aircraft.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38400000 - Instruments for checking physical characteristics

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

1.3 The University wishes to appoint a contractor or Contractors as the UK's FAAM
Bae146 atmospheric research aircraft is undergoing a comprehensive upgrade
programme. Part of this includes the replacement of the existing aerosol lidar system on-
board the aircraft that will enable national and international research groups to detect
aerosol in the atmosphere. The University of Manchester has been allocated funding from
the FAAM Mid-Life Upgrade (MLU) programme to complete this project. The appointed
supplier would need to engage with the FAAM facility to integrate the aerosol lidar system;
the equipment will be located on the FAAM Bae146 aircraft. 

The University of Manchester no longer meets the criteria of a 'body governed by public
law' and is therefore not considered a contracting authority for the purposes of the Public
Contracts Regulations 2015 and/or any replacement legislation. As a result, the University
of Manchester will no longer be subject to the regime contained in The Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 and/or any replacement legislation with effect from 1 August 2023.
However, as an institution founded for the public good, an exempt charity and an
organization in receipt of public funds, the University has a duty to manage expenditure in
an appropriate manner and aims to deliver value for money across its non-pay spend by
adhering to good procurement practice.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

3

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information



Page 5 to 7

The University of Manchester no longer meets the criteria of a 'body governed by public
law' and is therefore not considered a contracting authority for the purposes of the Public
Contracts Regulations 2015 and/or any replacement legislation. As a result, the University
of Manchester will no longer be subject to the regime contained in The Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 and/or any replacement legislation with effect from 1 August 2023.
However, as an institution founded for the public good, an exempt charity and an
organization in receipt of public funds, the University has a duty to manage expenditure in
an appropriate manner and aims to deliver value for money across its non-pay spend by
adhering to good procurement practice.



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

19 January 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

19 January 2024

Local time

12:05pm

Information about authorised persons and opening procedure

The University of Manchester staff only



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

n/a

n/a

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T16:23:35+0100
	TCPDF




